# 505288060 01/21/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5334835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
R&C INDUSTRIES, LLC	08/31/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATERTRONICS, LLC
Street Address:	525 E. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	HARTLAND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53029

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9326461
Patent Number:	9750204
Application Number:	15671886

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)238-6594

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142871505

Email: pbergin@vonbriesen.com
Correspondent Name: PATRICK M BERGIN

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 PATRICK M. BERGIN

 SIGNATURE:
 /Patrick M. Bergin/

 DATE SIGNED:
 01/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=32551588\_1#page1.tif source=32551588\_1#page2.tif

PATENT 505288060 REEL: 048075 FRAME: 0234

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, R&C Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 525 E. Industrial Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029 ("R&C"), is the owner of the patent applications and patents set forth on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Watertronics, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its principal place of business at 525 E. Industrial Drive, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029 ("Watertronics") has agreed to acquire from R&C, and R&C has agreed to transfer to Watertronics, all of R&C's right, title and interest in the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, R&C hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Watertronics and its successors and assigns R&C's entire right, title and interest in and to, and the use of the Patents and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with (a) any royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Patents and (b) all claims and demands that R&C may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of the Patents, including, without limitation, the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Watertronics and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by R&C if this sale,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, R&C has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this instrument as of this \$\frac{1}{2}\$ st day of August, 2018.

R&C INDUSTRIES, LLC

Name: Frank R. Carller III

Title: PASSIONAS

PATENT REEL: 048075 FRAME: 0235

SINAIN Y

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Umited System at States Managem	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Comatry
, and Method for Impation System exact.	system and Method for Irrigation Management	System and Method for Irrigation Management	
	   	788.23	
<b>3</b> e	9,750,20A	9.328,A50	
	\$ % \$ % \$ %	05/13/0 18/0 18/0 18/0 18/0 18/0 18/0 18/0 18	Z

XXXX ... 587500.50

PATENT REEL: 048075 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 01/21/2019